The Institute trades only with recognised, creditworthy third parties, and as such collateral is not requested nor it is the Institute’s
policy to securitise its trade and other receivables.

In addition, receivables balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the Institute’s exposure to bad debts
is not significant.

There is no significant concentration of credit risk within the Institute.

Liquidity risk
Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities, the availability of funding through
an adequate amount of committed credit facilities and the ability to close out market positions. The Institute manages liquidity risk
by continuously monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and matching the maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities. The
Institute has no borrowings and as such has no exposure to liquidity risk.

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date.

For the year ended 31 December 2011, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables
held constant, post-tax profit would have been affected as follows:

Post-tax profit higher/(lower)

2011 2010

$ $

+1% (100 basis points) 45,247 51,007

-1% (100 basis points) (45,247) (51,007)

The movements in profit are due to higher/lower interest income from cash balances.

THE TAX INSTITUTE - 2011 Annual Report - 33

notes to financial
statement

For the year ended 31 December 2011

Fair value
The fair value of financial assets and financial liabilities must be estimated for recognition and measurement for disclosure purposes.

The fair value of financial instruments traded in active markets (such as publicly traded derivatives, and trading and available - for -
sale securities) is based on quoted market prices at the reporting date. The quoted market price used for financial assets held by the